
SKF Product data sheet

Re-lubrication

LDTS 1
SKF Dry Film Lubricant 

NSF H1 certified
Recommended for conveyors using plastic chains
Excellent lubricating properties

Typical applications: 
Conveyors in bottling lines
Applications for the following packaging types:

Carton packs
Cans
PET bottles

 
* NSF – National Sanitation Foundation
** H1 – Incidental Contact with Food
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SKF Dry Film Lubricant LDTS 1 is specially developed for 

automatic lubrication of flat top chains conveyors in the 

beverage processing industry. It adheres very well on all 

treated surfaces and has outstanding properties. The 

lubricant consists of synthetic oil and is doped with PTFE 

as solid lubricant. LDTS 1 is NSF* H1** certified for use 

where incidental contact with food cannot be excluded.

Technical data 
Designations	 LDTS 1	

Description	 SKF Dry Film Lubricant

Composition	 Mineral oils, hydrocarbons,  
	 additives, PTFE

Colour	 White

Operating temperature range	 - 5 to 60 ºC ( 23 to 140 ºF )

Viscosity at 40 ºC (104 ºF)	 ca. 11 mm²/s

Pour point , ºC 	  < 0

Density (20 ºC/ 68 ºF)	 ca. 843 kg/m³ 

Flash point of the preparation	 ca. 100 ºC 

Flash point after evaporation of the solvent	 > 170 ºC

NSF registration	 H1 ( registration no: 139739)

Available pack size	 5 liter can



 

	
  
	
  
 
 
 
 
 
	
  
	
  

	
  
Im	
  Folgenden	
  finden	
  Sie	
  Informationen	
  	
  
zu	
  einem	
  Teil	
  unseres	
  Leistungs-­‐	
  und	
  
Serviceportfolios.	
  	
  
	
  
Sollten	
  Sie	
  hierzu	
  oder	
  zu	
  anderen	
  	
  
Produkten	
  Fragen	
  haben,	
  treten	
  Sie	
  	
  
jederzeit	
  gern	
  in	
  	
  Kontakt	
  mit	
  uns:	
  
	
  
Tel:	
  	
  	
  03573-­‐	
  14800	
  	
  
info@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
 
 
• Parker	
  Store	
  
• Komponenten	
  
• 3D-­‐Rohrbiege-­‐Service	
  
• Wartung	
  und	
  Service	
  
• Hydraulik	
  &	
  Pneumatik	
  
• Aggregate-­‐	
  und	
  Anlagenbau	
  
• Mobiler	
  Tag-­‐	
  und	
  Nacht	
  vor-­‐Ort-­‐Service	
  
• Druckluft-­‐Service	
  
• Schmiertechnik	
  
 
	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Hauptsitz	
  Senftenberg	
  
Laugkfeld	
  21,	
  01968	
  Senftenberg	
  Tel:	
  03573	
  14	
  80-­‐0	
  
Bereitschaft:	
  0160	
  718	
  15	
  82	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  senftenberg@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  

Niederlassung	
  Dresden	
  
Niedersedlitzer	
  Str.	
  75	
  .	
  01257	
  Dresden	
  Tel:0351	
  79	
  57	
  178	
  	
  
Bereitschaft:	
  0160	
  71	
  81	
  584	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  dresden@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  

Niederlassung	
  Frankfurt/Oder	
  
Wildbahn	
  8,	
  15236	
  Frankfurt/Oder	
  Tel:	
  0335	
  52	
  15	
  081	
  	
  
Bereitschaft:	
  0160	
  71	
  81	
  584	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  frankfurt@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  

Niederlassung	
  Genshagen	
  &	
  Rohrbiegezentrum	
  
Seestr.	
  20,	
  14974	
  Genshagen	
  Tel:	
  03378	
  87	
  90	
  67	
  	
  
Bereitschaft:	
  0171	
  22	
  65	
  930	
  	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  genshagen@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  

Vertriebsgebiet	
  Leipzig	
  
Tel.:	
  +49	
  160	
  7181581	
  .	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  leipzig@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  

Niederlassung	
  Schöneiche	
  
August-­‐Borsig-­‐Ring	
  15,	
  15566	
  Schöneiche	
  Tel:	
  030	
  64	
  93	
  581	
  
Bereitschaft:	
  0160	
  71	
  81	
  590	
  	
  E-­‐Mail:	
  schoeneiche@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  
	
  
	
  

Industrie-­‐Hydraulik	
  Vogel	
  &	
  Partner	
  GmbH	
  .	
  
Laugkfeld	
  21	
  .	
  01968	
  Senftenberg,	
  Tel.:	
  03573	
  1480-­‐0	
  

info@vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  .	
  www.vogel-­‐gruppe.de	
  



www.mapro.skf.com
www.skf.com/mount
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Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication but no liability can be accepted for any loss  
or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of use of the information contained herein.
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